Agenda

SAUCELITO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
17615 Ave. 104
Terra Bella, CA 93270
December 10, 2024
4:00 p.m.

1. Call to Order

1.1.
1.1.1.

1.2.

Routine Matters
Approval of minutes of the previous meeting held November 12, 2024

Motion, Second

2. Old Business

2.1.

Well Update

3. New Business

3.1.

3.2.

3.3.

34.

3.5.

3.6.

Oath of Office

Moton Second

ACTION

ACTION

Review and approval to authotize payments of warrants #250182 thru #250242

totaling $185,937.10

Motion Second

Budget Revisions

Motion Second

Interim Report

Motion Second
A/C Unit Quote
Moton Second

ACTION

ACTION

ACTION

INFORMATION




4. Other

4.1.  Change Date of January Board Meeting ACTION
Motion Second

4.2.  Audit Report INFORMATION

4.3.  Updated Wellness Policy ACTION
Motion Second

4.4.  Dash Board & LCAP Update INFORMATION

4.5.

5. Adjournment
5.1. Adjourn to closed meeting: Subject: Petsonnel Issues
52.  Adjourn to closed meeting
5.3. Open to public meeting

54. Adjournment Time:

Motion Second




Call to Order:

Minutes:

Well Update:

Bills:

December Board
Meeting:

Christmas Program:

Staff Christmas Dinner:

Adjourned to
Closed Session:

Adjournment:

Saucelito Elementary School
17615 Ave 104
Terra Bella, Ca 93270
November 12, 2024

The meeting was called to order at 4:05 p.m. by board clerk Jeff Noble. All board
members were present.

The minutes of the October 8, 2024 meeting were read and approved on the motion of
Larry Schieler and second of Jeff Noble.

Mrs. Castle shared the well update with the board.
On the motion of Chris Loflin and second of Larry Schieler, the board authorized

payments of warrants #250164 thru #250181 totaling $19,544.83

On the motion of Chris Loflin and second of Larry Schieler, the board approved
December 10, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. for the December regular board and December 16,
2024 at 7:30 a.m. the Annual Organizational meeting.

This year’s Christmas Program was discussed.

The staff Christmas dinner was discussed.

Personnel issues were discussed.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 4:44 p.m. on the motion
of Larry Schieler and second of Jeff Noble.

Clerk

Secretary



41 s. _.celito Elementary School District

Tulare County w.fice of Education

12/5/2024
9:15:01AM

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 12/5/2024 9:15:01AM

Pa, .of3
APY500

Batch No 267
Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012566 A & G Telephone Service Inc. PV-250209  12/3/2024 9413 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-000-000 $170.00
el no -4 qosm_n__onx Amount: $170.00
012908  AG Parts Worldwide, Inc PV-250229 12/4/2024 111070 010-07200-0- HHHoo-Soco.Auooo-Nom ooo $112.97
QC(% ﬁn_..onr Amount: $112.97
012752  American Inc. dba McElmoyl PV-250211 12/3/2024 0999/5235 010-81000-0-00000-81100-56000-000-00 $1,142.39
POV - L/ium B I A S NNV
Total Check Amount: $1,142.39
012883  ATC Consultants PV-250210  12/3/2024 1128 010-26000-5-11100-10000-58000-000-000 $1,008.62
ATC Consultants 12/3/2024 1128 oS-cuwoﬁ:Hoc-Hoooo-mmooo-wcA-ooo $1,008.62
Y
meme M w Total Check Amount: $2,017.24
012738  Barbara Gross PV-250236 12/5/2024 fall 1 010- ooooc-o-oooco-wuoco-wooo-ooo-ooc $787.50 ]
(@)
el @anbu S ernmu | Check Amount: $787.50
012772  Bob's Truck Stop PV-250212 12/3/2024 5430/8380/0867 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-000-000 $437.65
S
‘u_ﬁ. AL Total Check Amount: $437.65
012637  Calif. Turf Equip. & Supply PV-250238 12/5/2024 1685 010-00000-0-00000- mwmoum-iooo -000-000 $39,182.46 F
AL @
%h\f C Total A“Mnnx Amount: $39,182.46
012603  Central Tulare County Schools PV-250213 12/3/2024 24-25 010-00000-0-00000-72000-54500-000-000 $3,475.00 C
b )AMP\- X
_nW < { u Total Check Amount: $3,475.00
012867  Classsic Charter PV-250228  12/4/2024 173524/175878 oHo-Nmooo-m-EHoo-H%Mw%, 00-000-000 $3,348.00
- Gl ~ R eheck Amount: $3,348.00
012829  Courtney Castle PV-250230 12/4/2024 re 010-90160-0-11100-10000-43000-000-000 $826.68
Courtney Castle 12/4/2024 re 010-70103-5-38000-10000-43000-000-000 $151.09
/Qx\(rmr
e Total Check Amount: $977.77
012803  DLL Financial Services PV-250214  12/3/2024 588835714 010-07200-0-11100-10000-56000-304-000 $892.89

;Q«\f\/k\é(w\@_.oﬁ_ Check Amount:

$892.89



41 . _celito Elementary School District

Tulare County <fice of Education

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 12/5/2024 9:15:01AM

12/5/2024
9:15:01AM

Pa, ‘of3
APY500

Kok Kk —qu>—l E X 1 3
Batch No 267

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012879  FGL Environmental PV-250216 12/3/2024 449187A 010-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-000-000 $79.00
more Total Check Amount: $79.00
012909  First Step Greenhouses PV-250235 12/4/2024 59809 010-63851-4-38000-10000-43000-000-000 $1,022.11
@D c(,\(d,n S Total Check Amount: $1,022.11
012820  Fresh Start Healthy School Mea PV-250215 12/3/2024 1024/1124 130-53100-0-00000-37000- mmocc 000-000 $20,358.35
@ex v Nev M0 a Oa
Total Check Amount: $20,358.35
012753  HD Supply PV-250217 12/3/2024 multi 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-000-000 nb:mc.k(S@ $1,356.30
HD Supply PV-250232 12/4/2024 6459/0942 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-000~ ooov\x(}v\g $2,115.52
ccn.uf(r ﬁwxbmb{(bn(u Lea D\@nCK\/Onec(

Total Check Amount: $3,471.82

012645  Home Depot PV-250222 12/3/2024 11-3 oHo-ooooo-o-ooooo-ww@o-mmooo-ooo-ooo $20.72 M
Z<</CC(</@ ._.o,_ﬁ_ Check Amount: $20.72
012830  Interstate Billing Service PV-250218 12/3/2024 2066-2316 oHo-ouNwo-o-ooooo-umooo-mmooc-ooo-ooo $395.85

(L)
& p Total Check Amount: $395.85
012910  Jeff's Excavation and Hauling, PV-250237 12/5/2024 786 010-63851-4-38000-81000-56000-000-000 $1,815.00
%ﬂﬁ% Total Check Amount: $1,815.00
012764  Lozano Smith, LLP PV-250219 12/3/2024 2232097 010-00000-0-00000-85000-58000-000-000 $3,840.38
@&Q& T Total Check Amount: $3,840.38
012766  Provost & Pritchard PV-250239 12/5/2024 114691 010-00000- Wowoooo mmooo mmoﬁooo-ooo $3,702.49
\ v

Az n\ox Ve qonm_ Check Amount: $3,702.49

012911  Rapids Wholesale PV-250242 12/5/2024 12026395 010-63851-4-38000-10000-64000-000-000 $6,252.02 F

[} 2A_

D/ el C Total Check Amount: $6,252.02
011941  SCHOLASTIC INC. PV-250231 12/4/2024 64974355/66440842 010-26000-5-11100-10000-43000-000-000 $389.91
/WOOWV Total Check Amount: $389.91

012322  SIsCcII PV-250220 12/3/2024 12/24 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-000-000 $19,375.20 G

e Roalth + Lfr




41 .. .celito Elementary School District Tulare ncr_—‘_n< wifice of Education WNMW\ %MM_“._ _um>wv «m %% 3

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 12/5/2024 9:15:01AM
£ X 3 3 1Hz>—.. E: .t 3
Batch No 267

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT

Total Check Amount: $19,375.20

012901  Skyline Bus Charter LLC PV-250233 12/4/2024 1453 oHo-Nmooo-m-HH,Hoo-uoooo..mmcoo-@uo-ooo $2,900.00 L
.gn\@ .\O(JQ._.NE_ Check Amount: $2,900.00
005388  SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO  PV-250227  12/4/2024 08631587006 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-000-000 $172.12
SP\Q(/VM\«KVW Total Check Amount: $172.12
012692  Southwest School & Office Supp PV-250240 12/5/2024 multi 010-60530-0-11100-10000-43000-000-000 WV»&«W\M\W $138.07
Southwest School & Office Supp 12/5/2024 multi 010-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-000-000 = $115.44
Southwest School & Office Supp 12/5/2024 multi 010-63851-4-38000-10000-44000-000-000 Acx\obog $4,999.56
Total Check Amount: $5,253.07
012885  The MCLennan Group,LLC PV-250221 12/3/2024 1055 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-000-000 $216.00

LC SpPY

ﬁQ.A\ oﬁwM:Sr Amount: $216.00
012688  Thomas E Day PV-250223 12/3/2024 1177 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-000-000 $580.00
Yok 7) Total Check Amount: $580.00
012912  Tuff Shed PV-250241 12/5/2024 01229886 010-63851-4-38000-10000-44000-000-000 $2,811.22
«M?np Total Check Amount: $2,811.22

012500  Tutare County Office of Educat PV-250234  12/4/2024 250717 010-00000-0-00000-83000-58000-000-099 $2,400.00 L

AU v N|

QX ¢ Total Check Amount: $2,400.00
012779  Vast-CVIN LLC PV-250224  12/3/2024 56640 010-07200-Q-11100-10000-59000-304-000 $55.00
o v Total Check Amount: $55.00
012559 WM Corporation Services, Inc PV-250225  12/3/2024 0165 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-000-000 $529.24
<</m\<(§ Total Check Amount: $529.24
012708  Zoom Imaging PV-250226  12/3/2024 4494681 010-07200-0-11100-10000-56000-304-000 $86.10

g,«ry\afbv.qoﬁ_ Check Amount: $86.10



41 .. ..celito Elementary School District

Vendor No Vendor Name

Reference
Number

Tulare County <fice of Education 12/5/2024
Accounts Payable Final PreList - 12/5/2024 9:15:01AM

Invoice
Date

PO # Invoice No

9:15:01AM

Separate
Check Account Code

Pa, iofl
APY500

Batch No 267
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Total District Payment Amount:

$128,269.47




41 ¢

celito Elementary School District

Tulare County . .fice of Education

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 11/13/2024 11:57:04AM

11/13/2024
11:57:04AM

Pa. .of4
APY500

Batch No 266
Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012752  American Inc. dba McElmoyl PV-250183 11/13/2024 5334886 010-81000- o 00000- mHSo 56000-000-000 $826.14
wtr u ._.o_ﬁ_ n__onr Amount: $826.14
011667  AT&T PV-250182 11/13/2024 9391035163 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-000-000 $77.76
WO _ ; Total Check Amount: $77.76
012883  ATC Consultants PV-250184 11/13/2024 1121 010-26000-5-11100-10000-58000-000-000 $1,008.62
ATC Consultants 11/13/2024 1121 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-304-000 $1,008.62
VS “w Total Check Amount: $2,017.24
012772  Bob's Truck Stop PV-250186 11/13/2024 multi 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-000-000 $620.82
.b\rh\@ Total Check Amount: $620.82
012472  BSK Associates PV-250185 11/13/2024 27088/19507 oHo 00000-0-00! oP 82000-58000-000-000 $1,850.00
tal Check Amount: $1,850.00
012843  California Association, FFA PV-250187 11/13/2024 117772 010-70103-5-38000-10000-43000-000-000 $160.00
Doc s, poddead S
@O Total Check Amount: $160.00
012803  DLL Financial Services PV-250188 11/13/2024 588627223 010-07200-0-11100-10000-56000-304-000 $892.89
roTethS T —— $892.89
012875 DMV PV-250189 11/13/2024 2025 So-ooooo -0-00000-72000-58000-000-000 $589.00
- JOM-

Total Check Amount: $589.00
012858  EWELL Ed Services, Inc PV-250203 11/13/2024 602-19655 010-70103-5-38000-10000-58000-000-000 $320.00
Dhnwx(ﬁ. oL §>Bocan $320.00
012879  FGL Environmental PV-250191 11/13/2024 448489A 010-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-000-000 $79.00
WO @ Total Check Amount: $79.00

012820  Fresh Start Healthy School Mea PV-250190 11/13/2024 0924 130-53100-0-00000- wooo-mmooo-ooo-ooo $10,077.85 L

o

Mﬁi R e Chiaek msomiE $10,077.85

012753  HD Supply PV-250192 11/13/2024 multi 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-000-000 $616.32 M



41 . celito Elementary School District lar = 11/13/2024 Pa. .of4
Tulare County . .fice of Education ety o
Accounts Payable Final PreList - 11/13/2024 11:57:04AM
*%%k FINAL ***
Batch No 266
Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT

Total Check Amount: $616.32

012645  Home Depot PV-250202 11/13/2024 6035322216193007 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-000-000 $38.28 M
Dedee R - Total Check Amount: $38.28
012764  Lozano Smith, LLP PV-250193 11/13/2024 2229471 010-00000-0-00000-85000-58000-000-000 $952.88
b(.wn&%b \‘Nﬂm\ub_.m\ tal Check Amount: $952.88
012774  Perfect Care Landscape-Mainten PV-250194 11/13/2024 19766 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-000-000 $895.00
Z/Muxﬁ\fp&\ Total Check Amount: $895.00
011683  PIXLEY AUTO PARTS/FARM PV-250195 11/13/2024 0068 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-000-000 $130.64

SUPPLY Y
n\wae-

Total Check Amount: $130.64
012907  School-Tech, Inc. PV-250196 11/13/2024 678084 010-11000-0-11100- Hoomo$ucoo -000-000 $243.31
% & mdc.\% Total Check Amount: $243.31

012322  SISCIII PV-250197 11/13/2024 11/24 oHo-ooooo-o-oo_.‘\u%w-ooooo- cmaiooo-ooo $19,375.20 A

S =) S

Nov Heeiios § Krfunts $19,375.20
005383  SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON CO PV-250200 11/13/2024 700006938170 * 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-000-000 $32.07
«5@%@@ Total Check Amount: $32.07

005383  SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON CO PV-250198 11/13/2024 700309286766 * 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-000-000 $2,340.41 H
A<t L\mfbd\ Total Check Amount: $2,340.41
005383  SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON CO PV-250199 11/13/2024 700364595257 * 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-000-000 $1,945.15
530%@ Total Check Amount: $1,945.15
005388  SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO PV-250201 11/13/2024 08631587006 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-000-000 $1.61
4/?34@\70\@ Total Check Amount: $1.61
012688  Thomas E Day PV-250204 11/13/2024 1176 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-000-000 $620.00



.__.celito Elementary School District : 11/13/2024 Pa. Jof4
41 . celito ry Schoo Tulare County _.fice of Education 11057 04AM APYS00
Accounts Payable Final PreList - 11/13/2024 11:57:04AM
*%%x FINAL ***
Batch No 266
Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $620.00
012500  Tulare County Office of Educat PV-250205 11/13/2024 multi 010-00000-0-11100-24200-58000-000-099 E£& s $247.25
Tulare County Office of Educat 11/13/2024 multi 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-106-000 J>¢$£ ‘.F «&?ﬁ?um?f L
Tulare County Office of Educat 11/13/2024 multi 010-62660-0-11100-21000-58000-000-000 YA $225.00 L
Tulare County Office of Educat 11/13/2024 multi 010-62660-0-11100-21000-58000-000-000 i/umf} $950.85 L
Tulare County Office of Educat 11/13/2024 multi 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-203-000 / - C.?z(c,@ $642.90 L
Total Check Amount: $6,417.34
012779  Vast-CVIN LLC PV-250206 11/13/2024 59305 010-07200-0-11100-10000-59000-304-000 $55.00
Z/Oévw\fonm% Total Check Amount: $55.00
012296  VISA -Cardmember Service PV-250208 11/13/2024 9/24 010-70103-5-38000-10000-43000-000-000 $40.72 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-90160-0-11100-10000-43000-000-000 $10.76 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-70103-5-38000-10000-43000-000-000 $36.74 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-103-000 $35.88 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-205-000 $83.40 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 " 010-26000-5-11100-10000-58000-000-000 $903.02 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 Vo 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-000-000 $9.85 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-70103-5-38000-10000-43000-000-000 $32.31 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 j 010-90160-0-11100-10000-43000-000-000 $138.84 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 wv 010-90160-0-11100-10000-43000-000-000 $51.70 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-000-000 $9.85 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-103-000 $30.16 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-62660-0-11100-21000-43000-000-000 $327.95 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-90160-0-11100-10000-43000-000-000 $25.85 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-302-000 $22.99 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-26000-5-11100-10000-43000-000-000 $13.20 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-26000-5-11100-10000-43000-000-000 $149.26 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-26000-5-11100-10000-58000-000-000 $112.00 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-26000-5-11100-10000-58000-000-000 $150.00 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-26000-5-11100-10000-58000-000-000 $86.00 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-26000-5-11100-10000-58000-000-000 $70.00 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-63851-4-38000-10000-44000-000-000 $915.88 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-63851-4-38000-10000-43000-000-000 $629.95 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-63851-4-38000-10000-58000-000-000 $453.40 M



41 . celito Elementary School District Tulare no::q «fice of Education ””\mﬂw\o Nho>nh vmwmfm %% 4

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 11/13/2024 11:57:04AM

Batch No 266
Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012296  VISA -Cardmember Service PV-250208 11/13/2024 9/24 010-63851-4-38000-10000-43000-000-000 $676.08 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-205-000 $51.17 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-07200-0-11100-10000-44000-205-000 $652.49 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-202-000 $59.59 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-07200-0-11100-10000-41000-103-000 $300.00 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-000-000 $1.66 M
VISA -Cardmember Service 11/13/2024 9/24 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-000-000 $39.00 M
Total Check Amount: $6,119.70
012559 WM Corporation Services, Inc PV-250207 11/13/2024 0165 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-000-000 $374.02

m nw,?lﬁfm(d\ Total Check Amount: $374.02



41 . celito Elementary School District

~

Vendor No Vendor Name

Tulare County _.fice of Education 11/13/2024

11:57:04AM

Accounts Payable Final PrelList - 11/13/2024 11:57:04AM

Reference
Number

Invoice
Date

PO # Invoice No

Separate
Check Account Code

Pa. iof1l
APY500

Batch No 266
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Total District Payment Amount:

$57,667.63




| L L5 e
Visa Expenditures - 11-12-24

Line
Number

O 00 N O U D W N R

e e S e S = VY Y Wy S G I G NN
O 0 N O U1 A W N R O

Description
Amzon - fair projects
Instacart — class project supplies
Amzon - fair projects
Blooket - online student review
Doodle - online schedule account
Designshirt sports - ELOP shirts
USPS - postage
Amzon - ag unit tool
Amzon - class supplies
Amzon - class supplies
USPS - postage
Amzon - student white boards
Amzon - math books
Amzon - 1st/2nd class supplies
Netflix - monthly re-occurring
Family Dollar - Field trip supplies
Little Caesars - ELOP Field Trip
Tu Co Fair — ELOP Field Trip
Tu Co Fair - ELOP Field Trip

Amount
40.72
10.76
36.74
35.88
83.40
903.02
9.85
32.31
138.84
51.70
9.85
30.16
327.95
25.85
22.99
13.20
149.26
112.00
150.00

Account Code

010-70103-5-38000-10000-43000-000-000
010-90160-0-11100-10000-43000-000-000
010-70103-5-38000-10000-43000-000-000
010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-103
010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-205-000
010-26000-5-11100-10000-58000-000-000
010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-000
010-70103-5-38000-10000-43000-000-000
010-90160-0-11100-10000-43000-000-000
010-90160-0-11100-10000-43000-000-000
010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-000
010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-103
010-62660-0-11100-21000-43000-000
010-90160-0-11100-10000-43000-000-000
010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-302
010-26000-5-11100-10000-43000-000-000
010-26000-5-11100-10000-43000-000-000
010-26000-5-11100-10000-58000-000-000
010-26000-5-11100-10000-58000-000-000
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20 Tu Co Fair Field Trip 86.00 010-26000-5-11100-10000-58000-000-000

21 Tu Co Fair Field Trip 70.00 010-26000-5-11100-10000-58000-000-000

B, v s sont s SeSsTs0uonomos, 549
mm‘mww 010-63851-4-38000-10000-58000-000-000

23 24 Signzon — Ag unit Supplies 453.40

24 25 CandyConcept — Ag unit Supplies 676.08 010-63851-4-38000-10000-43000-000-000

25 2% Amzon- classroom tv bracket 51.17 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-205-000

26 27 Amzon- classroom tv 652.49 010-07200-0-11100-10000-44000-205-000

27 2% Little Caesars- Tk/K field trip 59.59 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-202-000

28 29 Student of History - online program 300.00 010-07200-0-11100-10000-41000-103-000

29 »°  trans fee 1.66 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-000

30 2' Overlimit fee 359.00 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-000



